CH \$40.00 061050 104997

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attomey Docket No.: 17849-002US1 Client's Ref. No.: SGC/P25012

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents	ment(s) or convice)				
Name of conveying party(ies):					
Richard Martin Palmer and Philip Charles Green	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Design Blue Ltd.				
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	OXO Tower Wharf Bargehouse Street				
3. Nature of conveyance:	London SE1 9PH				
	GREAT BRITAIN				
☐ Security Agreement					
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:					
Execution Date: 08/04/2004; 08/13/2004	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	100 210				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:				
10/499,778	D. F. G.C. M. MO(B)				
Additional numbers a	□ I ettached? □ Yes 図 No				
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning					
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1				
TIMOTHY A. FRENCH Fish & Richardson P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40				
225 Franklin Street	□ Enclosed				
Boston, MA 02110-2804	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.				
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050				
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9 Statement and Signature. To the head of any land					
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and				
The state of the s	" /				
	and I				
Timothy A. French Reg. No. 30,175	(III) INTO IN				
Name of Person Signing Signature	10/00/09				
	Date				
Tota	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document; 5				
The state of the s	amazani and document, o				

20952321.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

October 8, 2004
Date of Transmission

Signature

Timothy A. French
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT

REEL: 015233 FRAME: 0690

Attorney Docket No.: 17849-002US1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>RICHARD MARTIN PALMER</u> of 18 Roughdown

Road, Boxmoor, Herts. and <u>PHILIP CHARLES GREEN</u> of <u>7 Milestone Close.</u>

HP3 9AX, UK

Stevenage, Herts, SG2 9RR, Great Britain, hereby assign to:

Design Blue Ltd., a corporation of Great Britain having a place of business at:

OXO Tower Wharf Bargehouse Street London SE1 9PH GREAT BRITAIN; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ENERGY ABSORBING MATERIAL, filed June 21, 2004 _____, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/499,778 we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 015233 FRAME: 0691

			•		of the same of the
			Attorney	Docket No.:	17849-002US1 (2 M)
IN WITNESS WHER day of _			CL I	7-5	EL SPH + PE
IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I hereto set my	hand and sea	al at Studie	<u>. روم د</u> ا	endon. ()
4th day of	August	, 20 <u>04 .</u>	- , 6	_	
			A PARCE	<u> </u>	
		\			
of	:				
	: SS.				
nty of	<u> </u>	•			
			20	o	, personally
Before me this _	day of _		to be the pers	on whose n	ame is
eared <u>RICHARD M</u>		1 1 17 44/1 (TERL LIDEL LIG GAV	, CLOT	
scribed to the forego	oing Assignment and	1 ACKHOWIEGS	500 11111 1111		
Before me this _ peared <u>RICHARD M</u> pscribed to the foregon and deed for the pure	oing Assignment and	1 ACKHOWIEGS	500 0100	• ,	
eared <u>RICHARD M</u> escribed to the forego and deed for the pur	oing Assignment and	1 ACKHOWIEGS	500 111-1	٠.,	
scribed to the forego	oing Assignment and poses therein contains	1 ACKHOWIEGS		· .	

PATENT REEL: 015233 FRAME: 0692

20884900.doc

				/ Docket No.: 1	•
IN WITNESS WHERE this /3 44 day of	August		d seal at <u>VH In</u> 4 College Le	novation me, Kath	Centre, erd, Herrs Ls.
State of	:				
County of	: ss.				
Before me this			, 20_	, F	personally
appeared <u>PHILIP CHARL.</u> to the foregoing Assignmer deed for the purposes therei	it and acknow	vledged that he	be the person who	ose name is s e as his frce a	ubscribed et and
		·			
	•	Notary Publi	c		,
[Notary's Seal Here]		My Commiss	sion Expires:	·	

RECORDED: 10/08/2004

PATENT REEL: 015233 FRAME: 0693